Crowley Logistics,	Date Filed:	Date Effective: April 8, 2016	Rule 12 Low Sulfur	Revision: 1 st
Inc. Org 015721 Tariff 003	April 8, 2016	April 8, 2016	Surcharge	Revised Publishing Code:
				R

Low Sulfur Surcharge (LSS): Except as otherwise provided, a mandatory Low Sulfur Surcharge will be assessed on all shipments in addition to all other rates and charges published herein as follows:

A. Low Sulfur Surcharge Between the Continental U.S. and Anguilla, Antigua, Barbados, Montserrat, USVI Ports, St Kitts, St Maarten, Tortola and Trinidad; the LSS shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis.

Measure	Weight	Minimum	20'	40'	Exceeding 40'
\$0.09	\$0.18	No Minimum	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

Vehicles Not Exceeding 700 CFT
\$25.00

B. Low Sulfur Between the Continental U.S. and Costa Rica, Dominican Republic, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua and Panama; the LSS shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis.

Measure	Weight	Minimum	20'	40'	Exceeding 40'
\$0.09	\$0.18	No Minimum	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$90.00

Vehicles Not Exceeding 700 CFT	
\$25.00	

C. Low Sulfur Surcharge Between the Continental U.S. and Puerto Rico:

Not Applicable

D. Cross Trade: Low Sulfur Between Costa Rica, Dominican Republic, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua and Panama; the LSS shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis.

Measure	Weight	Minimum	20'	40'	Exceeding 40'
N/A	N/A	N/A	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$90.00